
                                                                                   M/s Trivitron Health Care 
 

P a g e  1 | 2 

 

Statement on Prequalification of the Tender 

Tender No: 1D1/TSMSIDC/EQU-C/2016-17, Dated: 16-04-2016. 

Bids received on: 27.06.2016 

 

S.No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

1 Firm Name and Address Page No: 5 
M/s Trivitron Healthcare Pvt Ltd 
#15 IVth Street,Abhiramapuram, Chennai, 
Tamilnadu-600018. 
Phone No: 044-24985050 
Fax No:     044-24985757 
Email Id: padmanaban.s@trivitron.com  
                groupmarketing@trivitron.com   

Complies. 

2 Details of Quoted items  : Page No : 2 
1.Ventilator suitable for Adult, Paediatric & Neonatal,   
   Make-eVent Medical, Model- Inspiration 7i   
2. Basic Ventilator,  
    Make- eVent Medical, Model-eVolution 3e-HP 

Complies. 

3 Manufacturer / Authorised 
Distributor.  
If authorized Distributor Name of 
the Manufacturer who given 
authorization 

Page No: 98 

Authorized Distributor 

M/s eVent Medical,USA Authorises M/s Trivitron 

Healthcare Pvt Ltd. 

Complies. 

4A EMD required as per tender for 
quoted schedules 
Cumulative EMD required 
Item EMD 
1.Ventilator ICU  Rs.3,96,000 
2.Basic 
Ventilator 

Rs.1,50,000 

Total EMD Rs.5,46,000 
 
BG should be valid up to 
08.11.2016 

Page No:68-71 
BG No: 004GT02161720004, BG Dated: 20/6/2016, 
for an amount of Rs.5,46,000 /- from HDFC Bank Ltd 
Valid up to 31-12-2016. 
 

Complies. 

4B Processing fee for Rs: 5725/- 

 

Page No: 67 

DD No:428725, dated:20-06-2016, for an amount of 

Rs.5,725 /- from Kotak Bank. 

Complies. 

5 General information on the 

bidder’s company in Form P-1 

Page No: 5 Complies. 

6 Total Sales of similar goods irrespective of brand and specification during each of Three 

financial years of, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-2015 (Form P2A): Page No: 6-7,12-33 

Complies 

Item Tender 
 Qty 

PQ 
Qty 

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

Ventilator suitable for Adult, 
Paediatric & Neonatal 

18 18 72 148 40 

Basic Ventilator 30 30 72 148 40 
7 Total sales of goods of model offered in Bid during each of Three financial years of            

2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-2015. Form P2B Page No:8-9,12-33 

Complies 

Item T. Qty PQ qty 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

Ventilator suitable for Adult, 
Paediatric & Neonatal 

18 14 39 37 28 

Basic Ventilator 30 24 33 56 28 
8 List of major customers in support 

of turnover in Form P-3 

Page No: 10-33 

1 MS Ramaiah Memorial Hospital, Banglore. 

2 Apollo Hospital Bannerghata Road, Banglore. 

3 Yashoda Hospital.  

Not Complies. 
Supporting 
documents 
submitted for 15-
16 against 3 years 

mailto:padmanaban.s@trivitron.com
mailto:groupmarketing@trivitron.com


                                                                                   M/s Trivitron Health Care 
 

P a g e  2 | 2 

 

S.No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

9 Details of service centres in TS in 

Form P-4 

Page No: 34 
One Service Centre in Hyderabad with 5 Engineers. 

Complies. 

10 Past supply Performance 
certificate in Form-P5 
(Certificate from statutory 
auditor) 

Page No : 36 
Given by tender executive of firm instead of Statutory 
Auditor 

Not Complies. 

11 Financial Capacity of Bidder in 
Form P6, Page No: 37-49,88-90 

2012-13 

 

2013-14 2014-15 Avg. Annual 

Turnover 

Complies  

Balance Sheets 

Enclosed offline 
Cumulative Turnover 410Lakhs  

157.39Cr 134.18Cr 188.50Cr 160.02Cr 

12 Declaration in Form 7 Page No:50 Complies. 

13 Form T1 Specifications 

(Quoted technical Higher/Lower) 

Page No:51-64 

 

Complies. 

14 Form T2 (Check List) Page No: 3 Complies. 

15 Form T3 

(List of Documents Scanned and 

Uploaded) 

Page No: 65 Complies. 

16 Form-T4 
(Documents to be submitted in 
hard copy in MSIDC office) 

Page No:66 Complies. 

17 Pre-qualification criterion Page No:3 & 72 Complies. 

18 Technical specifications Page No: 51-64 Complies. 

19 General instruction to bidders Page No:73 Complies. 

20 Standard procedure for bid 

evaluation 

Page No:3 &74 Complies. 

21 General condition of proposed 

contract(GCC) 

Page No:3 & 75 Complies. 

22 Special Conditions Page No:3& 76 Complies. 

23 Delivery Period 

Within 60 days 

Page No:4 Complies. 

24 Bid Letter Form Page No:77 Complies. 

25 Section-C Page No.78 Complies 

26 CE/USFDA/ISO Certificates Page No:94-97 

ISO, CE and USFDA enclosed 

Complies. 

27 Any legal Cases or Blacklisted Page No: 

No details and no adverse complaints. Hence treated 

as Nil.  

Complies. 

28 Other Documents Page No:84,85 & 83 

Vat registration with Tamilnadu State 

TIN No.33210741638 

PAN No:AACT9378H 

Complies. 

 
Remarks:  

1. P3 submitted without mentioning Make& Model and details furnished for 2015-16 year 
only. 

2. Satisfactory performance certificates enclosed for the Model: Inspiration 5i instead of 
quoted model Inspiration 7i. 

3. Satisfactory performance certificates not enclosed for the item Basic Ventilator.  
4. In remaining all other aspects the bidders complies tender criteria. 


